49455

Vol. <u>M97</u> Page 39311

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

97 DEC -2 P1 :54

SIC Loan No. 16424

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Standard Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oregon, does hereby certify and declare that a certain mortgage bearing date of September 6, 1990 made and executed by Rodney J. Wright, the parties of the first part therein to Standard Insurance Company, a corporation, the party of the second part therein and recorded in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, State of Oregon in Vol 90 Page 23084 et seq., Records of Mortgages for said County on the 19th day of November, 1990, is fully paid, satisfied and discharged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Standard Insurance Company has in accordance with its By-Laws and with the resolution of its Board of Directors duly and regularly adopted caused these presents to be executed in its name and under its corporate seal as and for its act and deed by its Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary, this the <u>ID MP</u> day of March, 1997.

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

BY

Assistant Vice President

Assistant Secretary ATTEST

STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)

On this <u>LOTIO</u> day of March, 1997, before me appeared GREGG D. HARROD and LORI FLEXER both to me personally known, who being duly sworn did say that he, the said GREGG D. HARROD is the Assistant Vice President, and she, the said LORI FLEXER is the Assistant Secretary of STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY, the within named corporation, and that the seal affixed to said document is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that the said document was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and GREGG D. HARROD and LORI FLEXER acknowledged said document to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

)ss:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public for the State of Gregon My Commission Expires: 5/10/99



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of		Standard Insurance		2 Company		the	2nd	day	
of	December	A.D., 19	97 at	1:54	o'clock	P. M., and duly reco	orded in Vo	ol. M97	
FEE	\$15.00	of Return:	Mortga Rod Wrigł	ges ht hburn Way		on Page <u>39311</u> / Bernetha G. L	[•]		